TOOLS FOR THE BRAVE
December 05, 2025, 15:49h Page 1 of 1
VITO - Tools for the brave | Subject to correction or change without prior notice. vito-tools.com
SLIDING MITRE SAW 1500 W - 210
MM
VISCME210
VITO`s Sliding Mitre Saw is the ideal solution for efficient cutting
work. With 1500 watts of power and a rotational speed of 5000
rpm, this saw ensures high-precision and reliable cuts. Equipped
with a 210 mm diameter blade, the saw guarantees high cutting
capacity. In addition, it includes a laser line level for more precise
cuts. Allowing you to make 45º and - 45º angled cuts, it can reach a
maximum cutting height of 60 mm and a depth of up to 310 mm,
ensuring maximum versatility and accuracy. Robust and compact,
this saw is the right choice for jobs that require total precision.
Key features
> Double slide rail
> Allows the cutting head to be moved along the workpieces,
allowing to make larger cuts.
> Adjustable turntable from -45° a + 45.
> Bevel cut at 45° to both sides Indicates the selected angle on the
scale placed on the slide rail support.
> Dust and shavings collection bag.
> Fixing clamp.
> Carrying handle.
> Laser guide ensures that you cut the workpiece with the desired
orientation.
Specifications
Blade diameter 210 mm
Blade hole diameter 30 mm
Cutting angle Miter cut 0º (Bevel 0º -
310x60mm; Bevel 45º -
310x36mm)
Cutting angle (miter) Miter cut 45º (Bevel 0º -
210x60mm; Bevel 45º -
210x36mm)
Disc thickness 2,8 mm
Height 365 mm
Length 735 mm
No-load Speed 5000 r.p.m.
Number of teeth on the blade 24
Product weight 10.976 kg
Protection class II
Rated power 1500W
Sound power level (LWA) 107 dB
Sound pressure level (LPA) 94 db
Supply voltage 230V AC 50Hz
Weight with packaging 13.421 kg
Width 455 mm
Package Contents
Packaging content: 1x Sliding miter saw VISCME210
1x 210 mm Wood cutting saw blade
2x Hex keys
1x Dust and shavings collection bag
1x Clamp
1x Miter locking handle
2x Plastic side support
1x Set of carbon brushes
1x Set of washers for saw blade.